November 2025 Decem ber 2025 (cont.)

—_ = s a2 s s s s s OO~ oYY Ul Ul W
0 N O U1 W W NN — O

Xe)

NN —
o O WO

NN
N —

NN
B w

NN N NN NN
W 0 N N o o U

30

| December 2025

1
2
3
3
4
4
7
8
9
1

)

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Friday

Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Game Day
Game Day
ThreadFest
Families In Parks
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Game Day
Families In Parks
Families In Parks
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Game Day
Game Day
Families In Parks
Families In Parks
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Game Day
Game Day
Families In Parks
Families In Parks

Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Game Day

Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Game Day

ROZAR
EATPATTET

Community Facilities Trust

Marlborough Park
Inwards Reserve
Spinella Reserve
Rewi Alley Reserve
Onepoto Domain
Marlborough Park
Tui Park

Rawene Centre
Little Shoal Bay
Jean Sampson Reserve
Tui Park

Inwards Reserve
Lynn Reserve

Little Shoal Bay
Normanton Reserve
Marlborough Park
Tui Park

Lynn Reserve
Onepoto Domain
Rewi Alley Reserve
Tui Park

Jean Sampson Reserve
Lynn Reserve

Little Shoal Bay
Rewi Alley Reserve
Normanton Reserve
Spinella Reserve
Normanton Reserve
Rewi Alley Reserve
Jean Sampson Reserve
Onepoto Domain
Marlborough Park
Tui Park Reserve
Lynn Reserve

Little Shoal Bay

Inwards Reserve
Rewi Alley Reserve
Onepoto Domain
Marlborough Park
Tui Park Reserve
Normanton Reserve

Lynn Reserve

Jean Sampson Reserve

Rewi Alley Reserve

10am

10am
10am
10am
10am
4pm-6pm
4pm-6pm
11am-3pm
3pm-5pm
10am
10am
10am
10am
10am
4pm-6pm
5pm-7pm
3pm-5pm
10am
10am
10am
10am
10am
4pm-6pm
4pm-6pm
5pm-7pm
3pm-5pm
10am
10am
10am
10am
10am
4pm-6pm
4pm-6pm
5pm-7pm
3pm-5pm

10am
10am
10am
10am
10am
4pm-6pm

10am
10am
4pm-6pm

14
15
16
17
17
18
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
21
28

29
A 30

31

3 Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Families In Parks
Families In Parks
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Game Day
Game Day
Families In Parks
Carols at the Bay
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play

Families In Parks
Families In Parks
Pre School Play
Pre School Play

Marlborough Park
Lynn Reserve

Normanton Reserve

Spinella Reserve
Inwards Reserve

Jean Sampson Reserve

Lynn Reserve

Tui Park
Marlborough Park
Rewi Alley Reserve
Little Shoal Bay
Inwards Reserve
Little Shoal Bay
Lynn Reserve

Little Shoal Bay

Normanton Reserve

Onepoto Domain
Marlborough Park

5pm-7pm
3pm-5pm
10am
10am
10am
10am
10am
4pm-6pm
4pm-6pm
5pm-7pm
TBC
10am
10am
10am

5pm-7pm
3pm-5pm
10am
10am

January 2026

— = = O 00 0 ~N ~N O Ul DW=

Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday

B

Game Day
Families in Parks
Families in Parks
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Game Day
Game Day
Families in Parks
Families in Parks
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Pre School Play
Game Day
Game Day
Families in Parks
Families in Parks

Tui Park

Rewi Alley Reserve
Lynn Reserve

Jean Sampson Reserve
Rewi Alley Reserve
Inwards Reserve

Tui Park

Spinella Reserve
Marlborough Park
Lynn Reserve

Little Shoal Bay
Marlborough Park
Tui Park

Spinella Reserve
Lynn Reserve

Little Shoal Bay
Inwards Reserve
Rewi Alley Reserve
Normanton Reserve
Tui Park

Normanton Reserve

Kaipatiki -\
Local Board =<

4-6pm
5-7pm
3-5pm
10am
10am
10am
10am
10am
4-6pm
4-6pm
5-7pm
3-5pm
10am
10am
10am
10am
10am
4-6pm
4-6pm
5-7pm
3-5pm

Continued overpage

=

Auckland Council m



January 2026 (cont.) March2026

19 Monday  Pre School Play  Lynn Reserve 10am 1 Sunday Families In Park ~ Marborough Park 3-5pm
20 Tuesday  Pre School Play  Normanton Reserve 10am 2 Monday Pre School Play  Rewi Alley Reserve 10am
21 Wednesday Pre School Play  Rewi Alley Reserve 10am 3 Tuesday Pre School Play - Marborough Park 10am
21 Wednesday Pre School Play Jean Sampson Reserve 10am 4 Wednesday _ Pre School Play _Onepoto Domain 10am
22 Thursday  Pre School Play ~ Onepoto Domain 10am crmiednedoyRbredicol oy RaSTu ek It
22 Thursday  Game Day Ui Park 4-6pm 5  Thursday Pre School Play Inwgrds Reserve 10am
- . 5  Thursday Game Day Rewi Alley Reserve 4-6pm
23 Friday €2t ey Little Shoal Bay R 6 Friday Game Day Marlborough Park 4-6pm
24 Saturday  Families in Parks  Marlborough Park 5-7pm 7 Saturday Families In Park  Lynn Reserve 5-7pm
25 Sunday Families in Parks  Rewi Alley Reserve 3-5pm 8  Sunday Families In Park  Little Shoal Bay 3-5pm
26 Monday  Auckland Little Shoal Bay 2-4pm 9  Monday Pre School Play  Lynn Reserve 10am
Anniversary 10 Tuesday Pre School Play ~ Normanton Reserve 10am
27 Tuesday  Pre School Play — Inwards Reserve 10am 11 Wednesday  Pre School Play  Spinella Reserve 10am
28 Wednesday Pre School Play ~ Onepoto Domain 10am 11 Wednesday  Pre School Play  Inwards Reserve 10am
28 Wednesday Pre School Play ~ RewiAlley Reserve 10am 12 Thursday Pre School Play ~ Marlborough Park 10am
29 Thursday  Pre School Play  Spinella Reserve 10am 12 Thursday ~ Game Day Lynn Reserve 4-6pm
29 Thursday  Game Day Lynn Reserve 4-6pm 13 Friday Game Day Normanton Reserve 4-6pm
30 Friday Game Day Normanton Reserve 4-6pm 15 Sunday Families In Park  Tui Park 3-5pm
Saturday  Families in Parks T Park 5-7pm 16 Monday Pre School Play Jegn Sampson Reserve 10am
17 Tuesday Pre School Play ~ Spinella Reserve 10am
18 Wednesday  Pre School Play ~ RewiAlley Reserve 10am
18 Wednesday  Pre School Play ~ Normanton Reserve 10am
February 2026 19 Thursday Pre School Play  Jean Sampson Reserve 10am
1 Sunday Families In Parks Little Shoal Bay 19 Thursday Game Day Tui Park 4-6pm
2 Monday Pre School Play Marlborough Park 10am 20 Friday Game Day Little Shoal Bay 4-6pm
3 Tuesday Pre School Play Rewi Alley Reserve 10am 21 Saturday
4 Wednesday Pre School Play Jean Sampson Reserve 10am ‘ 22 Sunday Families In Park  Lynn Reserve 3-5pm
4 Wednesday Pre School Play Tui Park Reserve 10am 23 Monday Pre School Play  Inwards Reserve 10am
5 Thursday  Pre School Play Onepoto Domain 10am 24 Tuesday Pre School Play  Little Shoal Bay 10am
5 Thursday (Game Day Lynn Reserve 4-6pm - 25 Wednesday  Pre School Play Jean.Sampson Reserve 10am
6 Friday Waitangi Day Little Shoal Bay 1-3pm 25 Wednesday  Pre School Play  RewiAlley Reserve 10am
26 Thursday Pre School Play ~ Noramton Reserve 10am
u 7 Saturday Families In Parks Normanton Reserve 5-7pm 26 Thursday Game Day Lynn Reserve 4-6pm
8  Sunday Families In Parks Tui Park 3-5pm 27 Fiday Game Day Tui Park 4-6pm
9 Monday  Pre School Play Lynn Reserve 10am 28 Saturday Families In Park  Little Shoal Bay 5-7pm
10 Tuesday Pre School Play Normanton Reserve 10am 29 Sunday Families In Park ~ Marlborough Park 3-5pm
11 Wednesday Pre School Play Rewi Alley Reserve 10am 30 Monday Pre School Play ~ Tui Park 10am
/ 11 Wednesday Pre School Play Inwards Reserve 10am' 31 Tuesday Pre School Play  Marlborough Park 10am
/ 13 Friday Game Day Marlbourough Park 4-6pm
14 Saturday Families In Parks Little Shoal Bay 5-7pm Ap ril 2026
15 Sunday  Doggy Day Manuka Dog Park 1-3pm 1 Wednesday  Pre School Play  Jean Sampson Reserve 10am
16 Monday Pre School Play Jean Sampson Reserve 10am 2 Thursday Game Day Rewi Alley Reserve 4-6pm
17 Tuesday Pre School Play Tui Park 10am 3 Friday
18 Wednesday Pre School Play Onepoto Domain 10am 4 Saturday
18 Wednesday Pre School Play Spinella Reserve 10am 5 Sunday
19 Thursday  Pre School Play Jean Sampson Reserve 10am 6 Monday Families In Park ~ TBA
19 Thursday  Game Day Rewi Alley Reserve 4-6pm 7 Tuesday  End of Summer Fun 2026
20 Friday Game Day Normanton Reserve 4-6pm
) 21 Saturday Families In Parks Marlbourough Park 5-7pm Inwards Reserve Manuka Reserve Tui Park
4 22 Sunday Families In Parks Tui Park Reserve 3-5pm Salisbury Road, Birkdale ~ Manuka Road, Bayview Rambler Crescent,
25 ity oSty LSt
: 24 Tuesday Pre School Play Marlbourough Park 10am Little Shoal Bay Glenfield Wanita Place, Totara Vale
ﬂ 25 Wednesday Pre School Play Spinella Reserve 10am Maritime Terrace, Onepoto Domain Windy Ridge Reserve
¢ \ 4 25 Wednesday Pre School Play Rewi Alley Reserve 10am Northcote Point 24 Tarahanga Street, VaIIey_ View Road,
\ 26 Thursday Pre School Play Inwards Reserve 10am . '1-%’)'7"1 Reserve i Nortf]cote Glenfield
ynn Road, Bayview  Rewi Alley Reserve
26 Thursday ~ Game Day Lynn Reserve 4-6pm Marlborough Park 52 Trias Road, Totara Vale
"y 27 Friday ' 13 Chartwell Avenue, Spinella Reserve
e8 Saturday Families In Parks Little Shoal Bay 5-7pm Glenfield 41 Spinella Drive, Bayview
W TP
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g?Tﬁm Contact Carol Simms for more information wvvw.kcft.org.nz n

Community Facilities Trust 09 484 8854 | 0275 398 697 | carol@kcft.org.nz



